
Tuesday, January 14, 2014 

3:00 PM 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 

200 E. Main St 
Lexington, KY 40507 

Council Chamber 

Urban County Council Work Session 

Packet 



 
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 

January 13 – January 20, 2014 
 

 
Monday, January 13 
Rural Land Management Board……………………………………………….3:00 pm 
 Conference Room – 12th Floor Government Center 
 
Tuesday, January 14 
General Government Committee...…….…..………………………...……..11:00 am 
 Council Chamber – 2nd Floor Government Center 
 
Planning & Public Works Committee………………..…….………………….1:00 pm 
 Council Chamber – 2nd Floor Government Center 
 
Council Work Session…………………………………..………………………3:00 pm 
 Council Chamber – 2nd Floor Government Center 
 
Wednesday, January 15 
Transportation Technical Committee…………………………………………9:00 am 
 Conference Room – 3rd Floor Phoenix Building 
 
Neighborhood Parks Task Force…………………………………..………….3:00 pm 
 Conference Room – 5th Floor Government Center 
 
Thursday, January 16 
Air Quality Advisory Committee…………………………………...…………..9:00 am 
 Conference Room – 7th Floor Phoenix Building 
 
Corridors Commission………………………………………………...………11:00 am 
 Conference Room – 5th Floor Government Center 
 
Budget Briefing for Council Members………………..……………………….5:00 pm 
 Council Caucus Room – 2nd Floor Government Center 
 
Council Meeting…………………………………………………………………6:00 pm 
 Council Chamber – 2nd Floor Government Center 
 
Friday, January 17 
No Meetings 
 
Monday, January 20 
Offices Closed – MLK Day 



URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL  
WORK SESSION TABLE OF MOTIONS  

December 10, 2013 
 
Mayor Gray called the meeting to order at 3:00pm.  Council Members Gorton, Ellinger, Kay, Ford, Akers, 
Lawless, Beard, Farmer, Stinnett, Scutchfield, Myers, Mossotti, Clarke and Henson were present.  
Council Member Lane was absent. 
 

I. Public Comment – Issues on Agenda – No 
 

II. Requested Rezonings/Docket Approval – Yes 
 
Motion by Ellinger to approve the December 10, 2013 docket.  Seconded by Myers.  Motion 
passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Mossotti to place on the docket for Tuesday, December 10, 2013 a resolution 
authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 
Government, to execute an expansion area development exaction agreement with 
Anderson-Ramsey, LLC ("Anderson") and Providence Business Center, LLC ("Providence") 
pursuant to article 23 of the zoning ordinance, providing for prepayment of exaction credits, 
transfer of exaction credits by Providence to Anderson, and deferral and/or transfer of 
certain exaction credits for system improvements constructed in expansion area 3 and 
adjoining off-site area.  Seconded by Scutchfield.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Farmer to place on the docket for the Tuesday, December 10, 2013 Council 
meeting, under first reading of Resolutions, a Resolution approving a waiver for the 
Landscape Ordinance for 2349 Richmond Road.  Seconded by Gorton.  Motion passed 
without dissent.  

 
Motion by Farmer to place on the docket for the December 10, 2013 Council meeting, a 
resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, 
to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Southland Christian Church of Lexington 
KY, Inc. for use of a portion of the church property during construction of the Senior 
Citizen's Center at Idle Hour Park.  Seconded by Gorton.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Farmer to place on the docket for the December 10, 2013 Council meeting, a 
resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Line Extension Agreement with Columbia Gas 
for expansion of the natural gas line for the CNG fueling station at 669 Byrd Thurman Drive, 
at a cost not to exceed $13,059.06.  Seconded by Clarke.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Akers to place ordinance number 9 on the docket without a public hearing.  
Seconded by Gorton.  Motion passed without dissent. 

 
Motion by Ford to place ordinance number 8 on the docket without a public hearing.  
Seconded by  Ellinger.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Lawless to place on the docket for the December 10, 2013 Council meeting a 
resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Conditional Restoration Agreement, and any 

1



other necessary related documents, with Centrepointe Vertical, LLC; Fayette Land Company, 
LLC; Centrepointe Parking Company, LLC, and any necessary affiliates, for the Phoenix 
Park/Courthouse Project (Centrepointe).  Seconded by Myers.  Motion passed without 
dissent.  

 
III. Approval of Summary - Yes 

 
Motion by Beard to approve the December 3, 2013 work session summary.  Seconded by 
Mossotti.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
IV. Budget Amendments – Yes 

 
Motion by Gorton to approve the budget amendments.  Seconded by Akers.  Motion passed 
without dissent.  

 
V. New Business – Yes 

 
Motion by Gorton to approve new business.  Seconded by Henson.  Motion passed without 
dissent.  

 
VI. Continuing Business/Presentations - Yes 

 
Motion by Ellinger to approve neighborhood development funds.  Seconded by Myers.  
Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Ford to request that the Department of Social Services begin the process of 
pursuing an economic impact analysis on the issue of childcare funding cuts.  Seconded by 
Ellinger.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
Motion by Ellinger that council adopt the Debt Management Policy.  Seconded by Gorton.  
Motion passed without dissent.  

 
VII. Council Reports - Yes 

 
Motion by Henson to place in the Budget & Finance Committee the issue of handicap 
parking violations and fines.  Seconded by Myers.  Motion passed without dissent.  

 
VIII. Mayor’s Reports - Yes 

 
Motion by Gorton to approve the Mayor’s report.  Seconded by Farmer.  Motion passed 
without dissent.  

 
IX. Public Comment – Issues Not on Agenda – No 

 
X. Adjournment 

 
Motion by Stinnett to adjourn.  Seconded by Ellinger.  Motion passed without dissent.  

2



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 
Work Session Agenda 

January 14, 2014 

I. Public Comment - Issues on Agenda 

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval – Yes  

III. Approval of Summary – Yes, p. 1 - 2  

IV. Budget Amendments – Yes, p. 10 - 13  

V. New Business – Yes, p. 14 - 30  

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations 

Neighborhood Development Funds, January 14, 2014, p. 31 a 

VII. Council Reports 

VIII. Mayor's Report – Yes  

IX. Public Comment - Issues Not on Agenda 

X. Adjournment 

3



 

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items 

Authorization to amend Section 1 of Resolution 576-2013, adding 
Fidele Nsonguh Tibouo, Environmental Inspector, Grade 113N, 
$16.843 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective upon 
passage of Council, and Section 3 of Resolution 576-2013, 
removing Fidele Nsonguh Tibouo, Environmental Inspector, Grade 
113N, $16.843 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective 
October 21, 2013.  (L1210-13) (Maxwell/Graham) 
This is a request to amend Section 1 of Resolution 576-2013, 
adding Fidele Nsonguh Tibouo, Environmental Inspector, Grade 
113N, $16.843 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective upon 
passage of Council, and Section 3 of Resolution 576-2013, 
removing Fidele Nsonguh Tibouo, Environmental Inspector, Grade 
113N, $16.843 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective 
October 21, 2013.  The amendment corrects the type of Civil 
Service position that the Division of Water Quality intended to fill 
and the effective date. p. 14 

a 1210-13 

Authorization of a resolution to correct the funding for the Second 
Renewal of the Engineering Services Agreement with Tetra Tech.  
The accounting in the original Resolution (318-2013), was not 
updated to reflect the creation of the Stormwater Open Fund 
4052.  (L1343-13) (Martin) 
This is a request to authorize a resolution to correct the funding for 
the Second Renewal of the Engineering Services Agreement with 
Tetra Tech.  The accounting in the original Resolution 
(318-2013), was not updated to reflect the creation of the 
Stormwater Open Fund 4052. p. 15 

b 1343-13 

Authorization to amend Code of Ordinances Section 18A-11 to 
change the fee for a taxicab driver’s permit from Twenty Dollars 
($20.00) to Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) annually.  (L1356-13) 
(Mason) 
This is a request to amend Code of Ordinances Section 18A-11 to 
change the fee for a taxicab driver’s permit from Twenty Dollars 
($20.00) to Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) annually.  There is no 
budgetary impact. p. 16 

c 1356-13 

Authorization to execute agreement with the Kentucky Office of 
Homeland Security for extension of performance period for the 
Hazardous Devices Training Project under the 2012 State 
Homeland Security Grant Program.  (L1376-13) (Gooding/Mason) 

d 1376-13 

4



 

This is a request to execute agreement with the Kentucky Office of 
Homeland Security for extension of performance period through 
June 30, 2014 for the Hazardous Devices Training Project under 
the 2012 State Homeland Security Grant Program.  There is no 
budgetary impact. p. 17 

Authorization to approve modification to Engineering Services 
Agreement with URS Corporation to extend period of performance 
for a traffic signal timing project under the ITS/CMS (Intelligent 
Transportation System Congestion Management System) Traffic 
Improvements Project.  (L0001-14) (Gooding/Mason) 
This is a request to approve modification to Engineering Services 
Agreement with URS Corporation to extend period of performance 
for a traffic signal timing project under the ITS/CMS Traffic 
Improvements Project through April 18, 2014.  There is no 
budgetary impact. p. 18 

e 0001-14 

Authorization to execute Facility Usage Agreement with the 
Lexington Center Corporation for use of the Opera House for the 
Kiddie Kapers recital May 7-10, 2014.  (L0002-14) 
(Hancock/Reed) 
This is a request to execute Facility Usage Agreement with the 
Lexington Center Corporation for an amount of $8,100 for use of 
the Opera House for the Kiddie Kapers recital May 7-10, 2014.  
Rent for the facility will be paid by ticket sales to the event. p. 19 

f 0002-14 

Authorization to execute Neighborhood Action Match Program 
Contracts with various neighborhood associations for carrying out 
neighborhood activities and improvements.  (L0004-14) 
(Gooding/Emmons) 
This is a request to execute Neighborhood Action Match Program 
Contracts with various neighborhood associations for carrying out 
neighborhood activities and improvements for a cost not to exceed 
$64,988. Allocations are: Ashland Neighborhood Association 
($2,304.00), Aylesford Place Association, Inc. ($2,257.00), Dove 
Creek Townhome Owner’s Association ($7,000.00), Gratz Park 
Neighborhood Association ($7,000.00), Headley Green 
Homeowners Association ($7,500.00), Masterson Station 
Neighborhood Association, Inc ($7,579.00), Northside 
Neighborhood Association ($7,000.00), Pinnacle Homeowners 
Association, Inc ($7,000.00), Radcliffe-Marlboro Neighborhood 
Association  ($7,375.00), Stonewall Equestrian Estates 
Association, Inc  ($7,000.00) and WGPL Neighborhood 
Association ($2,973.00).  Funds are budgeted. p. 20 

g 0004-14 

5



 

Authorization to renew agreement with Omnisource Integrated 
Supply, LLC and to approve purchase of additional inventory 
specialist services for the Division of Emergency Management/911 
under the Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program 
(CSEPP) grant for FY2013.  (L0005-14) (Gooding/Mason) 
This is a request to renew agreement with Omnisource Integrated 
Supply, LLC and to approve purchase of additional inventory 
specialist services for the Division of Emergency Management/911 
under the CSEPP grant for FY2013 for an amount of $17,000, 
supplemented with General Fund in the amount of $15,000.  
Funds are budgeted. p. 21 

h 0005-14 

Authorization to execute agreements with various nonprofit 
organizations for participation in the Adopt-A-Spot Roadway 
Cleanup Program under the Kentucky Pride Grant for FY 2014.  
(L0006-13) (Gooding/Martin) 
This is a request to execute agreements with various nonprofit 
organizations for participation in the Adopt-A-Spot Roadway 
Cleanup Program under the Kentucky Pride Grant for FY 2014, for 
an amount totaling $26,278.33.  Budget amendment in process. 
p. 22 

i 0006-14 

Authorization to execute agreement awarding a Class A 
(Neighborhood) Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant to 
Waterford II Neighborhood Association, Inc.  (L-0007-14) (Martin) 
This is a request to execute agreement awarding a Class A 
(Neighborhood) Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant to 
Waterford II Neighborhood Association, Inc., for a total cost not to 
exceed $46,640.48.  Funds are budgeted. p. 23 

j 0007-14 

Authorization to submit application to the Environmental 
Protection Agency for a Brownfields Cleanup Grant for Fayette 
County Courthouse property.  (L0008-14) (Gooding/Martin) 
This is a request to submit application to the Environmental 
Protection Agency for a Brownfields Cleanup Grant in the amount 
of $200,000 for the old Fayette County Courthouse property at 
215 West Main Street. p. 24 

k 0008-14 

Authorization to execute a Consultant Services Agreement with 
Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. for Phase A Design Services for Fire 
Station #2.  (L0009-14) (Slatin/Reed) 

l 0009-14 

6



 

This is a request to execute a Consultant Services Agreement with 
Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. for an amount of $64,880 for Phase A 
Design Services for Fire Station #2.  Funds are budgeted. p. 25 

Authorization to execute a Consultant Services Agreement with 
EOP Architects, PSC for Senior Citizen Center Design Services.  
(L0010-14) (Slatin/Reed) 
This is a request to execute a Consultant Services Agreement with 
EOP Architects, PSC for Senior Citizen Center Design Services. 
The impact for FY 2014 will be $158,965 for Phase A 
programming.  Funds are budgeted. p. 26 

m 0010-14 

Authorization to amend Section 21-5 of the Code of Ordinances 
by abolishing two (2) positions of Electronics/Computer Controls 
Specialist (Grade 113N), abolishing one (1) position of 
Engineering Technician Senior (Grade 113E), abolishing one (1) 
position of Associate Engineering Technician Prin. (Grade 114E), 
creating one (1) position of Program Specialist (Grade 112E), 
creating one (1) position of Microcomputer Support Specialist 
(Grade 113N), and creating two (2) positions of Electrician (114N) 
all in the Division of Water Quality.  (L0014-14) (Maxwell/Graham) 
This is a request to amend Section 21-5 of the Code of 
Ordinances by abolishing two (2) positions of 
Electronics/Computer Controls Specialist (Grade 113N), 
abolishing one (1) position of Engineering Technician Senior 
(Grade 113E), abolishing one (1) position of Associate 
Engineering Technician Prin. (Grade 114E), creating one (1) 
position of Program Specialist (Grade 112E), creating one (1) 
position of Microcomputer Support Specialist (Grade 113N), and 
creating two (2) positions of Electrician (114N) all in the Division of 
Water Quality.  The impact for FY 2014 (9 pay periods) will be a 
cost savings of $17,116.30. p. 27 - 28 

n 0014-14 

Authorization to execute agreement with Corrisoft, LLC to provide 
electronic monitoring services/equipment for the offender 
population at Community Corrections. (L0016-14) (Ballard/Mason) 
This is a request to execute agreement with Corrisoft, LLC to 
provide electronic monitoring services/equipment for the offender 
population at Community Corrections.  The impact for FY 2014 is 
$25,000.  Funds are budgeted. p. 29 

o 0016-14 

7



 

Authorization to ratify Jobs Fund Policies and Guidelines as 
approved by the Economic Development Investment Board. The 
board will be voting to approve the Policies and Guidelines on 
1/10/14.  (L0017-14) (Emmons) 
This is a request to ratify Jobs Fund Policies and Guidelines as 
approved by the Economic Development Investment Board. The 
board will be voting to approve the Policies and Guidelines on 
1/10/14. p. 30 

p 0017-14 

 

8



 NEW BUSINESS ITEMS REQUIRING BUDGET AMENDMENTS  
  

If the New Business item listed below is on the Agenda, approval includes approval of the attached Budget Amendment.  
These Budget Amendments are not voted upon as part of section IV on the Agenda and are for information only. 
 

NEW BUSINESS 
ITEM 

BUDGET 
JOURNAL 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 

0014-14 74862 Water Quality To provide funds for one Program Specialist 
(112E), one Microcomputer Support 
Specialist (113N), and two Electricians 
(114N) by abolishing four other positions. 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               4002 35,415.00 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               4002 62,083.00CR 
    26,668.00CR 
     
0014-14 74864 Water Quality To adjust payroll recovery for newly created 

positions of Program Specialist (112E) and 
Microcomputer Support Specialist (113N) 
and abolish recovery for one Engineering 
Technician Sr (113E). 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               4051 17,548.00 
   4051 7,996.00CR 
    9,552.00 
     
    

EFFECT ON FUND BALANCES 
FUND 4002 26,668.00 INCREASE TO: SANITARY SEWER REVENUE AND OPERATING FUND 
FUND 4051 9,552.00 DECREASE TO: WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT FUND 
 
 
 
 

9



BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST LIST 
 

JOURNAL 74302-03 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 1,191.63 

1,191.63CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for overtime in Parks Maintenance by recognizing revenues received from scrap metal sold. 
      
JOURNAL 74345-46 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 6,250.00 

6,250.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for various operating accounts by recognizing a sponsorship from Don Jacobs. 
      
JOURNAL 74347-48 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 6,606.99 

6,606.99CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for various operating accounts by recognizing a sponsorship of the Woodland Art fair by 
Brian Behr and Alltech. 
      
JOURNAL 74395-96 DIVISION Streets and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Roads Fund Impact 2,419.11 

2,419.11CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for overtime by recognizing reimbursement for special event - The Bourbon Chase. 
      
JOURNAL 74534-35 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 3,339.00 

3,339.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for repairs and maintenance by recognizing rebates for Lakeside Golf Pesticides. 
      
JOURNAL 74719-20 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 1,120.00 

1,120.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for maintenance overtime for by recognizing reimbursement for Luminate Lexington event. 
      
JOURNAL 74721-22 DIVISION Social Services  Fund Name General Fund 
    Administration Fund Impact 4,647.50 

4,647.50CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for professional services by recognizing a contribution from the United Way to the Bluegrass 
Domestic Violence Prevention Board Director. 
      
  

10



JOURNAL 74867-68 DIVISION Parks and  Fund Name General Fund 
    Recreation Fund Impact 1,340.00 

1,340.00CR 
   .00 

 
To reimburse Parks Maintenance for Overtime incurred related to Thursday Night Live during the month of 
October. 
      
JOURNAL 74872 DIVISION Youth Services/ Fund Name General Fund 
    Grants Fund Impact 12,228.00 

12,228.00 
 
To reduce Personnel Recovery for Workforce Investment Act Youth program based on reduced grant amount. 
      
JOURNAL CB00000119 DIVISION Social Services  Fund Name General Fund 
    Administration Fund Impact 830.00 

830.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for the part-time Custodial Worker's Social Security by reducing funds for Pension 
Contributions in Aging Services. 
      
JOURNAL 74320-21 DIVISION Special  Fund Name Donation Fund 
    Programs Fund Impact 600.00 

600.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide operating expenses by recognizing revenue from the Alzheimer's Association for installation and 
removal of banners. 
      
JOURNAL 74397-98 DIVISION Family Services Fund Name Donation Fund 
     Fund Impact 8,700.00 

8,700.00CR 
   .00 

 
To recognize funds from the Making a Difference Fund from Blue Grass Community Foundation to be used to 
establish a medical internship program for Parent Education students. 
      
JOURNAL 74399-00 DIVISION Family Services Fund Name Donation Fund 
     Fund Impact 750.00 

750.00CR 
   .00 

 
To recognize Recycle Bowl prize money won by Parent Education and increase funds for student incentives. 
      
JOURNAL 74428-29 DIVISION Social Services  Fund Name Donation Fund 
    Administration Fund Impact 127.00 

127.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for operating supplies and expenses for the Senior Center by recognizing revenue received 
from donations for a participant that passed away and from coffee. 
      
  

11



JOURNAL 74430-31 DIVISION Family Services Fund Name Donation Fund 
     Fund Impact  72.00 

 72.00CR 
   .00 

 
To recognize funds from Student Council bake sale to be used for student incentives in the Parent Education 
program. 
      
JOURNAL 74723-24 DIVISION Social Services  Fund Name Donation Fund 
    Administration Fund Impact  30.36 

 30.36CR 
   .00 

 
To budget contribution from TRUIST for the Domestic Violence Prevention Board. 
      
JOURNAL 74752 DIVISION Family Services Fund Name Donation Fund 
     Fund Impact 3,994.69 

3,994.69CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for purchase of additional furniture for the Family Care Center library renovation by 
decreasing funds for operating supplies. 
      
JOURNAL 74894 DIVISION Traffic  Fund Name Misc Special Revenue Fund 
    Engineering Fund Impact 25,000.00 

25,000.00CR 
   .00 

 
To provide funds for traffic signal equipment needed for maintenance on state roads. 
      
JOURNAL 74711 DIVISION Grants and  Fund Name US Dept of HUD  
    Special Projects Fund Impact 8,813.00 

8,813.00CR 
   .00 

 
To amend Emergency Solutions 2013 to provide additional funds for personnel costs. 
      
JOURNAL 74895 DIVISION Grants and  Fund Name US Department of Justice 
    Special Projects Fund Impact 10,000.00 

10,000.00CR 
   .00 

 
To amend budget to provide for expenditure of civil service salaries for the Arrest Polices grant. 
      
JOURNAL 74870-71 DIVISION Grants and  Fund Name US Department of Labor 
    Special Projects Fund Impact 15,000.00 

15,000.00CR 
   .00 

 
To amend Workforce Investment Act Youth program due to reduction in grant award from $60,000 to $45,000. 
      
JOURNAL 74712-13 DIVISION Grants and  Fund Name Grants - State 
    Special Projects Fund Impact 8,000.00 

8,000.00CR 
   .00 

 
To remove grant budget for Search and Rescue 2012 grant.  Grant was not received. 
      

12



JOURNAL 74714-15 DIVISION Grants and  Fund Name Grants - State 
    Special Projects Fund Impact 3,709.29 

3,709.29CR 
   .00 

 
To amend Kentucky Pride 2014 grant to provide for additional revenue and expenses. 
      
 

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST SUMMARY 
 
Fund 1101 General Service District Fund 12,228.00  
Fund 1103 Donation Fund .00 
Fund 1141 Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund .00 
Fund 3120 US Department of Housing and Urban Development .00 
Fund  3140 US Department of Justice .00 
Fund 3150 US Department of Labor   .00 
Fund 3400 Grants - State .00 

 

13



14

smaynard
Typewritten Text
1210-13



15

smaynard
Typewritten Text
1343-13



16

smaynard
Typewritten Text
1356-13



17

smaynard
Typewritten Text
1376-13



18

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0001-14



19

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0002-14



20

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0004-14



21

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0005-14



22

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0006-14



23

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0007-14



24

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0008-14



25

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0009-14



26

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0010-14



27

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0014-14



28

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0014-14



29

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0016-14



30

smaynard
Typewritten Text
0017-14



Amount Recipient Purpose
 $               500.00 Wyndham Meadows HOA, Inc.

3800 Wyndsong Trail
Lexington, KY 40514
Tommy Kidd

 $               500.00 The Plantation Neighborhood Association, Inc.
3844 Gladman Way
Lexington, KY 40514
Charles Turner

675.00$               Women in Worship of Lexington c/o The House of God, Inc.
866 Georgetown Street
Lexington, KY 40508
Nicole Johnson

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

To assist with landscape improvements in 
neighborhood and related renovations at 
the neighborhood entrance.

 

 

 

To assist with the 7th Annual "Lift Every 
Voice" Community Event in February 2014.

To assist with landscape improvement and 
related electrical wiring and lighting 
apparatus renovations at the neighborhood 
entrance.

Neighborhood Development Funds
January 14, 2014

Work Session

 

31


	January 14 2014 NDF List.pdf
	For Packet

	ADP3340.tmp
	UTuesday, January 14
	UWednesday, January 15
	Transportation Technical Committee…………………………………………9:00 am
	Conference Room – 3PrdP Floor Phoenix Building
	Neighborhood Parks Task Force…………………………………..………….3:00 pm
	Conference Room – 5PthP Floor Government Center
	UThursday, January 16




